

Box 69 Innisfree, Alberta T0B 2G0 Ph: 780 592 3886 Fax: 780 592 3729 <u>cao@innisfree.ca</u>

## Request for Tax Installment Plan for the 202\_ Tax Year

Date:

Roll #:

202\_Est. Tax Levy Roll \_\_\_\_\_ \$\_\_\_/12 Months = \$\_\_\_\_\_

The Taxpayer hereby makes application, pursuant to Bylaw 666-21 of the Village of Innisfree, in the Province of Alberta, to enter into an agreement with the Village of Innisfree for the purpose of entering into an agreement for a 202\_\_\_ Tax Installment Plan.

Per Bylaw 666-21: "A taxpayer may pay taxes on a monthly basis subject to the following conditions:
a) Any time up to and including January 31st of the current year the taxpayer shall notify the Tax Collector that he desires to pay his taxes (including arrears from any previous year) on a monthly basis.

*b)* The taxpayer shall pay a monthly payment equivalent to one twelfth of the estimated tax as determined in subsection 2. *b*) of this bylaw plus one twelfth of any arrears. All payments are due before the last banking day of each month.

c) For the last six months of the current year the taxpayer shall make six monthly payments equivalent to the balance of the tax levy for the current year. Payments on arrears will continue as indicated in paragraph b) above. All payments are due before the last banking day of each month.

The **Taxpayer agrees** to proceed with **6** equal payments per the above (January through June) based on the 202\_levy on Tax Roll #\_\_\_\_\_ in the amount of:

Tax Roll \_\_\_\_\_ \$\_\_\_\_

No penalties will be charged to the tax accounts provided that all of payments are honored by the financial institution. In the event of default of this agreement, the account will be subject to penalties as they become due. The Tax Installment Payment Plan will be readdressed after June with the actual 2022 Tax levy amounts.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January 202\_ at the Village of Innisfree, Alberta.

Print Name (Property Owner)

Signature

Print Name (Property Owner)

Signature

Signature (Village of Innisfree Administration)

**Collection and use of personal information**: This personal information is being collected in accordance with the **Municipal Government Act**, R.S.A. 2000, c.M-26, (MGA) and is protected by the privacy provisions of the **Freedom of Information and Privacy Act**, R.S.A. 2000, c.F25 (FOIP), unless disclosures are authorized under the MGA. This information will be used to address the request above. If you have any questions about the collection and use of your information, contact the Village of Innisfree at 780-592-3886